Tunbridge Wells Borough Council
Asset Register - Investment

1 11 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge = EM/537 E001 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

2 19 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge  EM/545 EO001 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

3 9 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge EM/535 E001 01 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

4 10 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge = EM/536 E001 02 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

5 12 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge =~ EM/538 E001 03 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

6 13 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge  EM/539 E001 04 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

7 14 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge ~ EM/540 E001 05 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

8 15 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge  EM/541 E001 06 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

9 16 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge = EM/542 E001 07 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

10 17 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge = EM/543 E001 07 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

11 18 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge = EM/544 E001 08 Freehold Industrial Unit.
Wells Kent TN2 3DG

12 Calverley Antiques Ltd 30 Crescent Road EM/277 E002 Freehold Retail. End Terrace Victorian Building
Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ

13 31 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent EM/278 E003 Freehold Retail. Mid Terrace Victorian Shop.
TN1 2LZ

14 33 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent EM/280 E004 Freehold Retail. End Terrace of Terrace Victorian building.
TN1 2LZ

15 35 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent EM/282 E005 Freehold Retail. Mid Terrace Victorian Building.
TN1 2LZ

16 36 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent EM/283 E006 Freehold Retail. End Of Terrace Victorian Building.
TN1 2LZ

23 October 2017



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

The Wesley Centre Commercial Road
Paddock Wood Tonbridge Kent TN12 6DS

Terrace Buildings 137 London Road
Southborough Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN4 OND

27 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN1 1LS

29-31 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN1 1LS

Rowan Tree Surgery Rowan Tree Road Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PX

3A Rowan Tree Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN2 5PX

4A Rowan Tree Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN2 5PX

Shopping Centre Car Park Market Square Ely
Court And Common Areas Royal Victoria Place
Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2SS

Community Centre Showfields Road Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PR

The Garden Hall Club Wood Street Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2QS

The Forum The Common Royal Tunbridge
Wells Kent TN4 8YU

65 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN4 9TT

67 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN4 9TT

ASK 33 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN1 1LS

69 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN4 9TT

North Farm House Dowding Way Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3UY

59A B &C St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge
Wells Kent TN4 9TT

EM/731

EM/39

EM/233

EM/234

EM/339

EM/336

EM/338

EM/224

EM/351

EM/229

EM/306

17/00433/ASS

ET

17/00434/ASS
ET

17/00442/ASS
ET

17/00435/ASS
ET

EM/552

12/00301/ASS
ET

E007

E009

EO010

EO11/E012

E014 01

E014 03

E014 04

E015

EO017

E018

E024

E027

E028

E030

E030

HO05

HO009

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Community. Single Storey Community Hall

Building demolished. Site under development for Southborough Hub.

Offices. Mid Terrace House

Offices. End Terrace Office Building.

Doctors Surgery. Single Storey End Terrace Building

Residential. Mid Terrace 1st and 2nd Floor Maisonette

Residential. End Terrace 1st and 2nd Floor Maisonette

Shopping Centre. Major retail shopping mall

Community. Single Storey Detached Building.

Community. Single Storey Structure

Recreation. 1930's Detached Building

Retail unit. Single storey

Retail unit. Single storey.

Restaurant. Single storey unit with conservartory frontage.

Retail unit

Residential. Detached House formerly known as Nightstop.

Retail and residential. Shop and Flats

23 October 2017



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

59A St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9TT

59B St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9TT

59C St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9TT

57A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5TE

10 Sussex Mews Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5QJ

Land And Builidings Including 57- 61 The
Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE

59 The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5TE

59A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5TE

61 The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5TE

61A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN2 5TE

8 Dudley Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent
TN1 1LF

Crematorium Lodge Benhall Mill Road Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5JH

Cemetery Lodge Benhall Mill Road Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5JH

Calverley Park Cafe Mount Pleasant Avenue
Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2SH

Dunorlan Park Cafe Pembury Road Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN

Boat Kiosk Dunorlan Park Pembury Road
Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN

Boat Store Dunorlan Park Pembury Road
Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN

EM/140

EM/141

EM/142

EM/311

EM/312

12/00302/ASS

ET

EM/313

EM/314

EM/315

EM/316

EM/219

EM/369

EM/370

EM/288

EM/245

04/00016/EM

04/00015/EM

HO009 01

HO009 02

HO009 03

HO010 02

HO10 03

HO010 HO11

HO11 01

HO11 02

HO12

HO012 01

HO16

LOO1

L002 02

L004 01

L005 01

L005 02

L005 03

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Retail. End Terrace L/U Shop, Return Frontage

Residential. First Floor Flat

Residential. Second Floor Flat

Residential. Ground Floor Flat.

Residential. Lower Ground Floor Flat. TWBC Own freehold. (Leasehold sale to tenant)

Residential. Properties in the Pantiles including Corn Exchange.

Residential. Occupies First And Second Floor Maisonette.

Residential. Ground Floor Flat. Leasehold sale to tenant

Retail. Ground Floor Rooms For Art Club

Residential. First Floor Flat. Property sold on long lease. TWBC retain the freehold.

Residential. End Terrace House divided into 4 flats.

Residential. Semi detached House.

Residential. Detached Gothic Style Building

Cafe. Single Storey Detached Building

Cafe. 1/2 Storey Structure, Part On Stilts

Recreation. A purpose built single storey kiosk and pontoon having a steel frame and timber

cladding under a flat pitched profile steel covered roof.

Recreation. A purpose built single storey boat store of stone construction under a flat pitched
profile steel covered roof.

23 October 2017



51

52

53

Refreshment Kiosk Grosvenor Recreation
Ground Auckland Road Royal Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN1 2JB

Culverden Stadium Culverden Down Royal
Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9SG

Rifle Club Warwick Park Royal Tunbridge
Wells Kent TN2 5TA

07/00002/EM

EM/93

04/00906/EM

L006 05

L022

L040

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Cafe. Refreshment Kiosk - Panini on the Park

Recreation.. Football Ground With Stands And Bldngs

Recreation. Shooting range land. Lease to Tunbridge Wells + St. Peters Shooting Club
EM/906/LSE

23 October 2017



