## **Tunbridge Wells Borough Council Asset Register - Investment**

	Property	Est Ref	File Ref	Tenure	Description
Ass	et Grouping: Investment Commercial				
1	11 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/537	E001	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
2	19 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/545	E001	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
3	9 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/535	E001 01	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
4	10 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/536	E001 02	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
5	12 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/538	E001 03	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
6	13 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/539	E001 04	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
7	14 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/540	E001 05	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
8	15 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/541	E001 06	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
9	16 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/542	E001 07	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
10	17 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/543	E001 07	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
11	18 Colebrook Industrial Estate Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3DG	EM/544	E001 08	Freehold	Industrial Unit.
12	Calverley Antiques Ltd 30 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ	EM/277	E002	Freehold	Retail. End Terrace Victorian Building
13	31 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ	EM/278	E003	Freehold	Retail. Mid Terrace Victorian Shop.
14	33 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ	EM/280	E004	Freehold	Retail. End Terrace of Terrace Victorian building.
15	35 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ	EM/282	E005	Freehold	Retail. Mid Terrace Victorian Building.
16	36 Crescent Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2LZ	EM/283	E006	Freehold	Retail. End Of Terrace Victorian Building.

	Property	Est Ref	File Ref	Tenure	Description
Ass	set Grouping: Investment Commercial				
17	The Wesley Centre Commercial Road Paddock Wood Tonbridge Kent TN12 6DS	EM/731	E007	Freehold	Community. Single Storey Community Hall
18	Terrace Buildings 137 London Road Southborough Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 0ND	EM/39	E009	Freehold	Building demolished. Site under development for Southborough Hub.
19	27 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 1LS	EM/233	E010	Freehold	Offices. Mid Terrace House
20	29-31 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 1LS	EM/234	E011/E012	Freehold	Offices. End Terrace Office Building.
21	Rowan Tree Surgery Rowan Tree Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PX	EM/339	E014 01	Freehold	Doctors Surgery. Single Storey End Terrace Building
22	3A Rowan Tree Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PX	EM/336	E014 03	Freehold	Residential. Mid Terrace 1st and 2nd Floor Maisonette
23	4A Rowan Tree Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PX	EM/338	E014 04	Freehold	Residential. End Terrace 1st and 2nd Floor Maisonette
24	Shopping Centre Car Park Market Square Ely Court And Common Areas Royal Victoria Place Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2SS	EM/224	E015	Freehold	Shopping Centre. Major retail shopping mall
25	Community Centre Showfields Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5PR	EM/351	E017	Freehold	Community. Single Storey Detached Building.
26	The Garden Hall Club Wood Street Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2QS	EM/229	E018	Freehold	Community. Single Storey Structure
27	The Forum The Common Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 8YU	EM/306	E024	Freehold	Recreation. 1930's Detached Building
28	65 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	17/00433/ASS ET	E027	Freehold	Retail unit. Single storey
29	67 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	17/00434/ASS ET	E028	Freehold	Retail unit. Single storey.
30	ASK 33 Monson Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 1LS	17/00442/ASS ET	E030	Freehold	Restaurant. Single storey unit with conservartory frontage.
31	69 St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	17/00435/ASS ET	E030	Freehold	Retail unit
32	North Farm House Dowding Way Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3UY	EM/552	H005	Freehold	Residential. Detached House formerly known as Nightstop.
33	59A B &C St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	12/00301/ASS ET	H009	Freehold	Retail and residential. Shop and Flats

	Property	Est Ref	File Ref	Tenure	Description
Ass	set Grouping: Investment Commercial				
34	59A St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	EM/140	H009 01	Freehold	Retail. End Terrace L/U Shop, Return Frontage
35	59B St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	EM/141	H009 02	Freehold	Residential. First Floor Flat
36	59C St Johns Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9TT	EM/142	H009 03	Freehold	Residential. Second Floor Flat
37	57A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	EM/311	H010 02	Freehold	Residential. Ground Floor Flat.
38	10 Sussex Mews Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5QJ	EM/312	H010 03	Freehold	Residential. Lower Ground Floor Flat. TWBC Own freehold. (Leasehold sale to tenant)
39	Land And Builidings Including 57- 61 The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	12/00302/ASS ET	H010 H011	Freehold	Residential. Properties in the Pantiles including Corn Exchange.
40	59 The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	EM/313	H011 01	Freehold	Residential. Occupies First And Second Floor Maisonette.
41	59A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	EM/314	H011 02	Freehold	Residential. Ground Floor Flat. Leasehold sale to tenant
42	61 The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	EM/315	H012	Freehold	Retail. Ground Floor Rooms For Art Club
43	61A The Pantiles Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TE	EM/316	H012 01	Freehold	Residential. First Floor Flat. Property sold on long lease. TWBC retain the freehold.
44	8 Dudley Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 1LF	EM/219	H016	Freehold	Residential. End Terrace House divided into 4 flats.
45	Crematorium Lodge Benhall Mill Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5JH	EM/369	L001	Freehold	Residential. Semi detached House.
46	Cemetery Lodge Benhall Mill Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5JH	EM/370	L002 02	Freehold	Residential. Detached Gothic Style Building
47	Calverley Park Cafe Mount Pleasant Avenue Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2SH	EM/288	L004 01	Freehold	Cafe. Single Storey Detached Building
48	Dunorlan Park Cafe Pembury Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN	EM/245	L005 01	Freehold	Cafe. 1/2 Storey Structure, Part On Stilts
49	Boat Kiosk Dunorlan Park Pembury Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN	04/00016/EM	L005 02	Freehold	Recreation. A purpose built single storey kiosk and pontoon having a steel frame and timber cladding under a flat pitched profile steel covered roof.
50	Boat Store Dunorlan Park Pembury Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 3QN	04/00015/EM	L005 03	Freehold	Recreation. A purpose built single storey boat store of stone construction under a flat pitched profile steel covered roof.

	Property	Est Ref	File Ref	Tenure	Description
As	set Grouping: Investment Commercial				
51	Refreshment Kiosk Grosvenor Recreation Ground Auckland Road Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN1 2JB	07/00002/EM	L006 05	Freehold	Cafe. Refreshment Kiosk - Panini on the Park
52	Culverden Stadium Culverden Down Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN4 9SG	EM/93	L022	Freehold	Recreation Football Ground With Stands And Bldngs
53	Rifle Club Warwick Park Royal Tunbridge Wells Kent TN2 5TA	04/00906/EM	L040	Freehold	Recreation. Shooting range land. Lease to Tunbridge Wells $_\top$ St. Peters Shooting Club EM/906/LSE